#### 503174013 02/10/2015

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3220628

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2012

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADT SECURITY SERVICES LLC	06/29/2012

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TYCO INTEGRATED SECURITY LLC	06/29/2012

#### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	TYCO INTEGRATED SECURITY, LLC	
Street Address:	4700 EXCHANGE COURTE	
Internal Address:	STE 300	
City:	BOCA RATON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33431	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13159217

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 561.988.7200

Email: IPLifeSafety@TYCO.COM

Correspondent Name: CHRIS CIANCIOLO

Address Line 1: TYCO INTEGRATED SECURITY, LLC
Address Line 2: 4700 EXCHANGE COURTE, STE 300
Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431

Address Line 4. BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: W-AN-00012-1 (336-507US1)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DEAN SMALL

SIGNATURE: /Dean Small/

DATE SIGNED: 02/10/2015

# Total Attachments: 13 source=W-AN-00012-1CoverSheet10FEB2015#page1.tif source=W-AN-00012-1MergerChangeofName10FEB2015#page1.tif source=W-AN-00012-1MergerChangeofName10FEB2015#page2.tif source=W-AN-00012-1MergerChangeofName10FEB2015#page3.tif source=W-AN-00012-1MergerChangeofName10FEB2015#page4.tif source=W-AN-00012-1MergerChangeofName10FEB2015#page5.tif source=W-AN-00012-1MergerChangeofName10FEB2015#page6.tif source=W-AN-00012-1MergerChangeofName10FEB2015#page7.tif source=W-AN-00012-1MergerChangeofName10FEB2015#page8.tif source=W-AN-00012-1MergerChangeofName10FEB2015#page9.tif source=W-AN-00012-1MergerChangeofName10FEB2015#page10.tif source=W-AN-00012-1MergerChangeofName10FEB2015#page11.tif source=W-AN-00012-1MergerChangeofName10FEB2015#page12.tif

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
ADT Security Service, Inc.	Name:Tyco Integrated Security, LEC	
1.6.1.0000, 20.7,00,	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4700 Exchange Courte, Ste 300	
Execution Date(s)		
Assignment	City: Boca Raton	
Security Agreement	Otty. Book Nation	
Joint Research Agreement	State:FL	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip 33431	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(5)	B. Faterit No.(5)	
13/159,217		
	ached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:Chris Cianciolo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address:Tyco Integrated Security, LLC	7. Foldi lee (37 OFIX 1.21(11) & 3.41) \$\sqrt{9}	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:4700 Exchange Courte, Ste 300	Enclosed	
Off Get Address, 4100 Exempling God Io, Glo God	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Boca Raton	8. Payment Information	
State:FL Zip: 33431		
Phone Number:		
Docket Number <u>w-AN-00012-1 (336-507US1)</u>	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	2015-02-10	
\ \ Signature		
	Date	
() Lean Small Attorney of Record	Total number of pages including cover 13	
( )and Dury )	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  13 ) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

# Division of Corporations

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note; Please print this page and use if as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document,

(((H12000076170 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To :

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

(850) 517-6383

From; .

Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Adcount Number : FCA000000023

Phone

: (850)232~1092 Fax Number : (850) 878-5368

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address plasse. \*\*

Email Address:

#### FLORIDA LIMITED LYABILITY CO.

Tyco Integrated Security LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

MAR 2 6 2012

**EXAMINER** 

Blecweric Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

https://ofile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

CT CORPORATION

268988988

3/22/2012 03/55/5015 16:02

PAGE 01/04

**PATENT** 

REEL: 034932 FRAME: 0401

# Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ADT SECURITY SERVICES LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

2175945

TION: 9681198

DATE: 06-29-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:24 AM 06/29/2012 FILED 12:00 PM 06/29/2012 SRV 120792223 - 2175945 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### ADT SECURITY SERVICES LLC

The undersigned, acting as an authorized person under the Delaware Limited

Liability Company Act of the limited liability company hereinafter named, hereby makes,

acknowledges and files the following Certificate of Formation:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is ADT Security Services LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilnington, County of New Castle, DE 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. The effective time of this Certificate of Formation shall be at 12:00pm Eastern Daylight Time on June 29, 2012.

PRP\_\_\_\_\_ Step 2.7 DM\_US 91617494-2,053025.0383

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of this 29th day of June, 2012.

Name:

Shawn Alexander Parish Authorized Person

Title:

FR#\_\_\_\_\_ Step 2:7 DM\_US 31617494-2053025,0383

# Delaware

DAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ADT SECURITY SERVICES, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ADT

SECURITY SERVICES, INC." TO "ADT SECURITY SERVICES LIC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 12

O'CLOCK P.M.

2175945 8100V

120792223

You may verify this certificate culine at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 9681198

DATE: 06-29-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:24 AM 06/29/2012 FILED 12:00 PM 06/29/2012 SRV 120792223 - 21/5945 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF INE-LIMITED LIABILITY-ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware,
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filling this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the corporation first formed is October 20, 1988.
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is ADT Security Services, Inc.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is ADT Security Services LLC.
- 6.) The effective time of this Certificate is 12:00pm Eastern Daylight Time on June 29, 2012.

FRM\_\_\_\_\_ Step 2,7 DM\_US 31617469-2.053025.0383

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on June 29, 2012.

Shawn Alexander Parish Authorized Person

fRd\_\_\_\_\_\_ Step 2.7 DM\_US 31617469-2.053025.0383

# Delaware

PAGE

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TYCO INTEGREATED SECURITY LLG", A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "ADT SECURITY SERVICES LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "TYCO INTEGRATED SECURITY LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

2175945 8100M

120795089

You may verify this certificate culine at corp.delaware.gov/authyer.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 9681570

DATE: 06-29-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:37 PM 06/29/2012 FILED 04:30 PM 06/29/2012 SRV 120795089 - 2175945 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

## TYCO INTEGRATED SECURITY LLC (a Florida limited liability company)

#### WITH AND INTO

ADT SECURITY SERVICES LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "DLLCA"), ADT Security Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name and state of organization of each of the constituent companies to the merger (the "Constituent Companies") are as follows:

Name

State of Organization

ADT Security Services LLC

Delaware

Tyco Integrated Security LLC

Florida

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of June 30, 2012, effective as of 11:30am Bastern Daylight Time on June 30, 2012 (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Companies in accordance with Section 18-209 of the DLLCA and Section 608.438 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, and the members of each of the Constituent Companies have given their written consent thereto in accordance with Section 18-302 of the DLLCA and Section 608.438 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving company of the merger shall be "ADT Security Services LLC" (the "Surviving Company"). The name of the Surviving Company will change to "Tyco Integrated Security LLC", effective upon the filing of the Amended Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The Certificate of Formation of the Company, as amended, shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Company (or its successor), located at 1501 Yamato Road, Boca Raton, FL 33431.

FR#\_\_\_\_\_ Step 2.11(a) DM\_US 35933926-1,053025,0383

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company (or its successor), on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either Constituent Company.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: This Certificate of Merger, and the merger provided for herein, shall become effective as of 11:30am Eastern Daylight Time on June 30, 2012.

(signature page follows)

FR#\_\_\_\_\_\_Step 2.11(a)
DM\_US 3593J926-1.053025,0383

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger.

DATED: Une 29

ADT SECURITY SERVICES LLC

Name: N. David Bleisch Title: Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE OF CERTIFICATE OF MERGER]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Telivered 06:57 PM 09/06/2012 FILED 06:19 PM 09/06/2012 SRV 121007182 - 2175945 FILE

#### State of Delaware Certificate of Correction of a Limited Liability Company to be filed pursuant to Section 18-211(a)

1.	The name of the Limited Liability Company is ADT Security Services LLC			
2.	That a Certificate of Merger	was filed by the Secretary		
	That a Certificate of Merger of State of Delaware on June 29, 2012	_, and that said Certificate requires		
	correction as permitted by Section 18-211 of th			
	The inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate is: (must give specific reason)			
	The second sentence of Article THIRD references an inc	orrect document;		
	"The name of the Surviving Company will change to "I upon the filing of the Amended Certificate of Formation Secretary of State of the State of Delaware,"	yeo Integrated Security LLC" , effective of the Surviving Company with the		
	The Certificate is hereby corrected to read as follows:  The second sentence of Article THIRD shall be corrected to read as follows:			
	"The name of the Surviving Company will change to "Ty upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secr	rco Integrated Security LLC*, offeotive		
Y.	VITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed the			
	By:	V. Sand Hender		
		Authorized Person		
	Name:_	N. David Bleisch		
		Print or Type		

DE115 - 03/02/2011 C T System Calme

**RECORDED: 02/10/2015**